07000/18600	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300112420023
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	11/27/0701004004 **125.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	r

J. BRYAN NOV 2 8 2007



# Schenk & Associates, PLC Counselors at Law

November 20, 2007

Marco Island Office

<u>Via First Class Mai</u>l

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS PO BOX 6327 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32314

### RE: Articles of Organization for SANFORD STRAPPING & PATIO FURNITURE, LLC, a Florida limited llability company

Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed for filing, please find the original and one copy of the Articles of Organization for SANFORD STRAPPING & PATIO FURNITURE, LLC.

Also enclosed, please find our Schenk & Associates, PLC check in the amount of one hundred and twenty-five dollars and no cents (\$125.00) to cover the Articles of Organization filing fee.

For your convenience, I have enclosed a self-addressed, postage-paid envelope for you to use should you wish to send us any document confirming the creation of this LLC.

Feel free to call or email me should you have any questions or require additional information.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ù Robert W. Hook

Client Relations Manager

roberth@schenk-law.com

Encls. as indicated

Schenk & Associates, PLC, Counselors at Law, 995 N. Collier Blvd., Marco Island, Florida 34145 Tel. 239-394-7811 · Fax 239-394-9449 · E-mail: <u>info@schenk-law.com</u> · <u>www.schenk-law.com</u> Marco Island · Naples · Miami

## **COVER LETTER**

## TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

#### SUBJECT: SANFORD STRAPPING & PATIO FURNITURE, LLC

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

ROBERT W. HOCK SCHENK & ASSOCIATES, LLC 995 N. COLLIER BLVD. MARCO ISLAND, FLORIDA 34145

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Robert W. Hock at 239-394-7811 Schenk & Associates, PLC Email: roberth@schenk-law.com

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

e \_\_\_\_\$130.00 Filing Fee \_\_\_\_\$155.00 Filing Fee \_\_\_ & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

#### **Mailing Address Street**

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## Courier Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

## SANFORD STRAPPING & PATIO FURNITURE, LLC

## **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

## Principal Office Address: 1209 Orange Court Marco Island, Florida 34145

Mailing Address: 1209 Orange Court Marco Island, Florida 34145

# ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

## SCHENK & ASSOCIATES, PLC 995 NORTH COLLIER BOULEVARD MARCO ISLAND, FLORIDA 34145

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature

MAXIMILIAN J. SCHENK, ESQ. Managing Member of Schenk & Associates, PLC

Page 1 of 2 (CONTINUED)

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:

Name and Address:

MGRM

GARY R. SANFORD 1209 ORANGE COURT MARCO ISLAND, FLORIDA 34145

**ARTICLE V:** The effective date shall be the date of the filing of these Articles of Organization.

**REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** 

ARY R. SANFORD, Managing Member

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

GARY R. SANFORD (signee)